CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 419-2019

To authorize the naming of a public lane located east of Bathurst Street, extending northerly from Nassau Street as Alley Cat Lane.

Whereas pursuant to Section 27-18.4E(4) of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures, Toronto and East York Community Council has the authority to pass a by-law naming the public lane;

The Toronto and East York Community Council enacts:

1. Certain land described as:

PIN 21236-0115 (LT)

LANE PLAN 314 TORONTO; LANE PLAN D77 TORONTO; RESERVE PLAN 314 TORONTO; PART LOT 18-20 PLAN 314 TORONTO; PART LOT 167-168, 170 PLAN 74 TORONTO AS IN WA94296

and

PIN 21236-0531 (LT)

PART OF LOTS 15, 16 & 17, PLAN 314, DESIGNATED AS PART 2, PLAN 66R22446, (DESIGNATED AS PUBLIC LANE BY-LAW 1046-2009 REGISTERED AS AT2238214)

City of Toronto and Province of Ontario Land Titles Division of the Toronto Registry Office (No. 66)

and shown as PART 1 on the sketch attached to this By-law is named Alley Cat Lane.

Enacted and passed on March 19, 2019.

Gord Perks, Chair Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)

2 City of Toronto By-law 419-2019

